All that certain piece or parcel of land, together with the improvements thereon and 
appurtenances thereunto belonging, lying, situate and being· in the City of Washington, 
District of Columbia, and described as follows: 

Lot numbered Thirty-nine (39) in Square numbered Seven Hundred Fifty-two 
(752) in the subdivision made by Cahifl Properties, as per plat recorded in the Office of 
the Surveyor for the District of Columbia in Liber 165 at folio 92. 

Lot 40, Square 752 (210 G Street, N.E.) 

All that certain lot or parcel of land together with all improvements thereon located and 
being in the City of Washington in the District of Columbia and being more particular I y 
described as follows: 

Lot numbered Forty (40) in Square-numbered Seven Hundred Fifty-two (752) in 
the subdivision made by Cahill Properties, as per plat recorded in the Office of the 
Surveyor for the District of Columbia in Liber 165 at folio 92. 

Lot 41, Square 752 (212 G Street, N.E.) 

All that certain lot or parcel of land together with all improvements thereon located and

[...]

thence Southerly in a straight line toG Street and the place 
of beginning. 

NOTE: At the date hereof the above described property is designated on the Records of 
the Assessor for the District of Columbia for assessrp.ent and taxation purposes as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred One (801) in Square numbered Seven Hundred Fifty-two (752). 

Lot 804, Square_752 (206 G Street, N.E.) 

All that certain lot or parcel of land together with all improvements thereon located and 
being in the City of Washington in the District of Columbia and being more particularly 
described as follows: 

Part of Original Lot numbered Four ( 4) in Square numbered Seven Hundred Fifty­

[...]

thence 
East on G Street, 16.12 feet to the place of beginning. 

NOTE: At the date hereof the above described property is designated on the Records of 
the Assessor for the District of Columbia for assessment and taxation purposes as Lot 

numbered Eight Hundred Four (804) in Square numbered Seven Hundred Fifty-two 
(752). 

Lot 805, Square 752 (204 G Street, N.E.) 

All that certain lot or parcel of land together with all improvements thereon located and 
being in the City of Washington in the District of Columbia and being more particularly 
described as follows: 

Part of Original Lot numbered Four (4) in Square numbered Seven Hundred Fifty­

[...]

thence due East on "G" Street 21.66 feet to the point of 
beginning. 

NOTE: At the date hereof the above described property is designated on the Records of 
the Assessor for the District of Columbia for assessment and taxation purposes as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Five (805) in Square n~bered Seven Hundred Fifty-two 
(752). 

SUBJECT to a right of way for alley pllipOses over the East 2.69 feet front by depth of 60 
feet of the property hereby described for the benefit of that part of said Lot 4 adjoining on 
the east. 

Lot 806, Square 752 (202 GStreef,_N.E.) 

All that certain lot or pa,rcel of land together with all improvements thereon located and

[...]

thence South 60 feet and thence West, along G Street, 
21.17 feet to the place of begiruring. 

NOTE: At the date hereof the above described property is designated on the Records of 
the Assessor for the District of Columbia. for assessment and taxation purposes as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Six (806) in Square numbered Seven Hundred Fifty-two (752). 

nd 
Lot 811, Square 752 (721 2 Street, N.E.) 

All those certain lots or parcels of land, together with all improvement_s thereon located, 
lying and being in the City of Wa~ington in the District of Columbia and being more 
particularly described as follows: 

Part of Lots numbered Thirteen (13), Twenty (20) and Twenty-one (Z 1) in Square

[...]

East line of Second Street 30.083 feet to the place ofbeginning. 

NOTE: At the date hereof the above described property is designated on the Records of 
the Assessor for the District of Columbia for assessment and taxation purposes as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Eleven (811) in SqWJ.re numbered Seven Hundred Fifty-two 
(752). 

Dd 
Lot 813, Squar-e 752 (723 2 Street, N.E.) 

All those certain lots or parcels of land, together with all improvements thereon located, 
lying and being in the City of Washington in the District of Columbia and being more 
particularly described as follows:

[...]

thence South 15.04 feet; thence West 70 feet to the place ofbeginn.ing. 

NOTE: At the date heteofthe above described property is designated on the Records of 
the Assessor for the District of Columbia for assessment and taxation purposes as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Thirteen (813) in Square numbered Seven Hundred Fifty-two 
(752). 

nd 
Lot 814. Square 752 (725 2 Street, N.E.) 

All those certain lots or parcels of land, together with all improvements thereon located, 
lying and being in the City of Washington in the District of Columbia and being more 
particularly described as follows: